

Tahoe Donner Association Charter Club Application

Proposed Name of Club:

| Tahoe Donner Line Dance Club |
|--|
| Contact Person: Robin Reese |
| Contact Address: 11383 Sun Valley Road, |
| Truckee CA 96161 |
| Purpose of Club: ARTICLE II – PURPOSE |
| Section 1. This Club is organized to accomplish the following purposes: a. To furnish pleasure, socialization and recreation to its members through dance; b. To produce a constant and very beneficial challenge to the brain via numerous dance steps and sequences; |
| c. To foster a sense of accomplishment and confidence acquired by successfully performing a dance to music; |
| d. To encourage attendance at local, national and international line dance workshops and conventions. How many members will serve as Club Board of Directors? Three |
| Who will be eligible for membership? ARTICLE V – MEMBERSHIP |
| Section 1. The Club shall have two classes of membership: Full Members include those who own residential property within Tahoe Donner and their immediate family members |
| (holders of amenity-access member identification cards); Associate Members include all others. All Tahoe Donner property owners are eligible for membership in the Club. |
| Will there be fees or dues for club members? No |
| What is the frequency of club meetings? One annual membership meeting; Practice sessions as interest |
| Anticipated effective date? January, 2020 |

No

Any additional comments?

Along with this form, please complete a draft of your proposed club bylaws for review by the Board of Directors. Please contact the Executive Assistant for a club bylaws template.

Please submit this form and a draft of your proposed club bylaws for review to the Board of Directors at board@tahoedonner.com.

Kind Regards,

Executive Assistant rbennett@tahoedonner.com Tahoe Donner Association